Pertwood 1851 Census

Address  Surname
Dukes
Dukes
Dukes
Dukes
Davies
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Whitmarsh
Whitmarsh
Whitmarsh
Whitmarsh
Dalley
Whitmarsh
Harowood ?
Harowood ?
Dixon
Pratt
Pratt
Allin
Harris
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton

Given Name
Charles
Hanah
James
Sarah
Elizabeth
George
James
Grace
Sarah
Maryann
John
Elizabeth
Frances
Eliza
J...
Emma
Marinna
Daniel
Maryann
John
John
Elizabeth
George
William
James
Elizabeth
Matilda
John
George
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Position
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Niece
Lodger
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Head
Dau
Dau
Son
Gr.dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Lodger
Head
Wife
Servant
Servant
Head
Wife

Status
m
m
u

3

c

Age
51
56
19
14

2
22
54
52
16
14
10
62
26
24
20

17
29
31
26
41
37
19
14
32
30
3
2
2m

Occupation
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Pauper/Weaver
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Farmer 400 acres employing 15 men 6 women 6 boys

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth

Hindon Wilts
Newtown Tisbury Wilts
Hindon Wilts

Hindon Wilts

Bath Somerset
Pertwood Wilts

East Knoyle Wilts
Fonthill Bishop Wilts
Pertwood Wilts
Pertwood Wilts
Pertwood Wilts

Mere Wilts

Pertwood Wilts
Pertwood Wilts
Pertwood Wilts
Maiden Bradley Wilts
Pertwood Wilts
Seabourn Dorset
Mosterton Dorset
Crewkerne Somerset
Crewkerne Somerset
Milplash Somerset
Hindon Wilts

Hindon Wilts
Thorncombe Dorset
Broadwinsor Dorset
Broadwinsor Dorset
Pertwood Wilts

Notes



